DU PAGE COUNTY B

WHEATON, IL 60187
www.dupagecounty.gov

Legislation Details

File #: FM-P-0059- Version: 1
23
Type: Facilities Management Status: Adopted
Requisition Over $30K
File created: 3/9/2023 In control: Public Works Committee
On agenda: 3/21/2023 Final action: 3/28/2023
Title: Recommendation for the approval of a contract to Facility Gateway Corporation, to provide

uninterrupted power supply (UPS) preventive maintenance and on-call emergency repair service as
needed, for Facilities Management and the Emergency Telephone System Board (ETSB), for the two-
year period April 1, 2023 through March 31, 2025, for a total contract amount not to exceed
$74,773.30, per lowest responsible bid #23-031-FM. ($33,844.30 for Facilities Management and
$40,929.00 for ETSB)

Attachments: 1. Facility Gateway Corporation - Comprehensive Checklist.pdf, 2. #23-031-FM BID Tab.pdf, 3.
Facility Gateway Corporation - Pricing Pages_Redacted.pdf, 4. Facility Gateway Corporation -
VE_Redacted.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/28/2023 1 Finance Committee Approved Pass
3/28/2023 1 DuPage County Board Approved Pass
3/21/2023 1 Public Works Committee

DU PAGE COUNTY Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

